RESOLUTION No. 396.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, CANVASSING THE SPECIAL ELECTION HELD IN SAID CITY, ON WEDNESDAY, THE 27th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 1935, FOR THE PURPOSE OF VOTING UPON THE PROPOSITION OF INCURRING A BONDED INDEBTEDNESS BY SAID CITY FOR RECREATION PARK AND SWIMMING POOL.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, did at a regular meeting thereof held on the 5th day of February, 1935, by a vote of more than two-thirds of all its members, duly and regularry pass and adopt Resolution No. 390, of said City, determining and declaring that the public interest and necessity demanded the acquisition and construction of a certain municipal improvement; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Chula Vista did on the 11th day of February, 1935, at an adjourned regular meeting thereof, by a vote of more than two-thirds of all its members, duly and regularly pass and adopt Ordinance No. 241 of said City, entitled: "An Ordinance of the City of Chula Vista, California, ordering, calling and providing for the holding of a special election to be held in the City of Chula Vista, on Wednesday, the 27th day of February, 1935, for the purpose of submitting to the qualified electors of said City a proposition to incur a bonded endebtedness by said City, for Recreation Center and Park"; and

WHEREAS, said Ordinance No. 241 was published once a week for two successive weeks in the "Chula Vista Star," a newspaper published less than six days a week within said City of Chula Vista, to-wit: on February 15th and February 22, 1935; and

WHEREAS, it appears that notice of said election was duly and regularly given and that said election was duly and regularly held as required by law; and that in all respects said election was held and conducted, and the votes cast thereat received and canvassed and the returns thereof made and declared, in the time, form and manner as required by law; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, has met at the Council Chambers of said City, in the City Hall, on Monday, the 4th day of March, 1935, to canvass the returns of said election;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Chula Vista does resolve; find, determine and declare as follows:

SECTION 1. That said special election was held and conducted in said City of Chula Vista on Wednesday, the 27th day of February, 1935, in time, form and manner as required by law.

SECTION 2. That the proposition submitted at said election was as follows:
"Shall the City of Chula Vista incur a bonded indebtedness in
the principal amount of \$55,000.00 for the acquisition and construction of a municipal improvement, to-wit, a recreation center and
park, consisting of the purchase of a park site, the landscaping
and improvement of same, and the construction of a swimming pool
and bathhouse, including the installation of necessary equipment?"

SECTION 3. That there were two consolidated election precincts for said special election; that the total number of votes cast at said election was 716; that the total number of votes cast for and against said proposition at each consolidated election precinct was as follows:

• • •	•		Yes	No	Total Cast
	Voting Precinct		203	129	332
Consolidated	Voting Precinct	В	241	143	384

That the total vote cast in favor of said proposition at said election was 444; that the total vote cast against said proposition at said election was 272. SECTION 4. That the City Council of the City of Chula Vista does hereby find,

determine and declare that less than two-thirds of the qualified voters voting on said proposition at said election, voted in favorance said proposition as hereinbefore more fully stated, and that said proposition failed to carry, and all proceedings incident to the issue of bonds for the said proposition will cease.

SECTION 5. That the City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista is hereby instructed and directed to furnish a certified copy of this resolution to the State Engineer for Public Works Administration, at Los Angeles, California.

Passed, adopted and approved this 4th day of March, 1935.

Attest:

Mayor of the City of Chula Vista, California.

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.

State of California,)
County of San Diego,) ss:
City of Chula Vista.)

I, C. S. TIMMONS, City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California, do hereby certify that the whole number of members of the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, is five; that the foregoing resolution, No. 396, was duly adopted by said City Council and approved by the Mayor of said City, at an adjourned regular meeting thereof, duly held on the 4th day of March, 1935, and that it was so a adopted by the following vote, to-wit:

NOES: Councilmen None. ABSENT: Councilmen None.	AYES:	Councilmen	Brown,	Boltz,	Rife,	Howe,	Lyons.
ABSENT: Councilmen None.	NOES:	Councilmen	None	• <u> </u>	·		<u> </u>
	ABSENT:	: Councilme	n Non	9.		·	

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.

Fold to the perforated line; leaving top margin exposed.

Mark Crosses (X) on Ballot only with Rubber Stamp; Never with Pen or Pencil.

INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS

To vote on any question, proposition or constitutional amendment, stamp a cross (X) in the voting square after the word "Yes", or after the word "No", or after the words: "By Appointment", or after the words: "By Special Election".

All marks except the cross (X) are forbidden. All distinguishing marks or erusures are forbidden and make the ballot void. If you wrongly stamp, tear or deface this ballot, return it to the Inspector of Election and obtain another.

PROPOSITIONS TO BE VOTED UPON				
Shall Claude V. Brown be recalled from the	YES			
office of City Councilman of the City of Chula Vista, California?	NO			
If the recall prevails, shall the Council fill the	By Appointment			
vacancy, or vacancies, by appointment, or call a special election for that purpose?	By Special Election			

SEND THIS UNSEALED TO THE CLERK'S OFFICE

COPY OF THE

RESULT OF THE VOTES CAST

At	CONSOLIDATED VOTING Precinct 4 Total Ba	~	•	
unsealed	pard; one of said copies shall be posted conspicuously on the outside of the polling place, and one copy s 1, to the Clerk and shall be open to the inspection of the public. It shall be a misdemeanor for any person he result or to delay delivery of or change the copy to be delivered to the Clerk. (See Section 1261, Politic	shall be immediately	transmitted.	
,	PROPOSITION VOTED FOR	VOTES	VOTES RECEIVED	
	PROPOSITION VOIED FOR	YES	NO	
	935,000.00 bonded indebtedness for a recreation center and park.	203	129	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	`		
		-		
		Ţ,		
-		,		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· ·	
m	aye & Rice clork Flores ESE	ladinger	Anspector	
4	luce E. Struck Clork Ola M. J.	ngna.	Judge	
	Cloub		Indae	

BOARD OF ELECTION

SEND THIS UNSEALED TO THE CLERK'S OFFICE

RESULT OF THE VOTES CAST

At	COMBOLIDATED VOTI	FIG Pr	recinct	Total Ballot	s Voted 3	84	
unsealed, to	eard must, before it adjourns, make one of said copies shall be poste the Clerk and shall be open to the esult or to delay delivery of or chan	d conspicuously on the outsi inspection of the public. It	ide of the polling place shall be a misdemear	lace, which copies mu e, and one copy shall	ist be signed by the immediately to the immediately to the second of the	he members	
	PROPOSITION VOTED FOR				VOTES RECEIVED		
			1011		YES	NO	
	355,000.00 bonde center and park.		for a recr	èation	241	143	
	•				,	1	
						.	
-					:		
-							
•				-			
		•					
<u> </u>	ulia A PK	odes Clerk	Ruts	fn. Ki.	Phone	Inspector	
	Lithm Ty	Clerk	Mar	fn. K.:	Desnis	J udge	
	U			•			

BOARD OF ELECTION